TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datatel, Inc.		01/11/2011	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DubMeNow, Inc.
Street Address:	8230 Boone Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85065404	MOX
Serial Number:	85065457	MOX MOBILE ACCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)957-7147

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-608-8089 Phone:

Email: pratcliffe@attentivelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Ratcliffe

Address Line 1: 42870 Meander Crossing Ct.

Address Line 2: Attentive Law, PLLC

Address Line 4: Ashburn, VIRGINIA 20148

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DUB-TM-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Ratcliffe

REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0505

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/paul ratcliffe/		
Date:	01/28/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=DUBMENOW Trademark Assignment_011111 (1)#page1.tif source=DUBMENOW Trademark Assignment_011111 (1)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0506

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Datatel, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Virginia Corporation with its principal offices at 4375 Fair Lakes Court, Fairfax, VA 22033, is the owner of the trademark applications (hereinafter "Marks") presently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark: Mox

Serial No. 85065404

Filing Date: June 17, 2010

Mark: Mox Mobile Access

Serial No. 85065457

Filing Date: June 17, 2010

DubMeNow, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation with its principal offices at 8230 Boone Blvd., Suite 300, Vienna, VA 2218, desires to acquire all right title and interest in the Marks, the good will symbolized by the marks, and the eventual registration of the trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the registrations together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR

[Title] PLESIDENT + CEC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0507

Certificate of Acknowledgment of Notary Public	
State of VIRGINIA	
County of FAIRFAX On Jamary 11, 2011, before me, Jensey	J. Early (gip)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d the same in his or her authorized rson, or the entity upon behalf of
paragraph is true and correct.	that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Elegalize J Early Notary Public for the	State of UIRG(NP1
My commission expires January 31, 2012.	Elizabeth J. Early NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. # 134233 My Commission Expires 1/31/2012

RECORDED: 01/28/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0508